Pet Business Program
Community Toxics, Science and Policy

Effective January 1, 2026

Pet Businesses

Operating Permits

Poultry Retailer

Pet Food Retailer*

Pet Shop Aquarium only

Pet Shop - Standard

Pet Daycare

Commercial kennel

Pet Grooming Service

Pet Mobile Grooming Service

Animal shelter category 1 <1,500 adoptions/year
Animal shelter category 2 >1,500 adoptions/year
Animal shelter category 3 satellite adoption facility per location

Animal shelter category 4 <500 adoptions/year -- only small, non-canine and non-feline
mammals (e.g. ferrets, rabbits, hamsters, hedgehogs, gerbils, chinchillas, rats, mice)

Plan Review
Pet Plan Review - New /Remodeling Construction

Pet Plan Review - two or more review for one facility
Pet Plan Resubmitted
Pet permit - variance

Pet Plan Review - recievd < 30 days (50%pnlt

2026 Rate

$394
$281
$281
$506
$506
$506
$281
$281
$506
$1,069
$169
$338

$225 + $225/hour
for each hour over 1
$225 + $225/hour
for each hour over 1
$225 + $225/hour
for each hour over 1
$225 + $225/hour
for each hour over 1
$225 + $225/hour
for each hour over 1
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