Pet Business Program

Community Toxics, Science and Policy

Effective January 1, 2026	
Pet Businesses	2026 Rate
Operating Permits	
Poultry Retailer	\$394
Pet Food Retailer*	\$281
Pet Shop Aquarium only	\$281
Pet Shop - Standard	\$506
Pet Daycare	\$506
Commercial kennel	\$506
Pet Grooming Service	\$281
Pet Mobile Grooming Service	\$281
Animal shelter category 1 <1,500 adoptions/year	\$506
Animal shelter category 2 >1,500 adoptions/year	\$1,069
Animal shelter category 3 satellite adoption facility per location	\$169
Animal shelter category 4 <500 adoptions/year only small, non-canine and non-feline mammals (e.g. ferrets, rabbits, hamsters, hedgehogs, gerbils, chinchillas, rats, mice)	\$338
Plan Review	
Pet Plan Review - New /Remodeling Construction	\$225 + \$225/hour for each hour over 1
Pet Plan Review - two or more review for one facility	\$225 + \$225/hour for each hour over 1
Pet Plan Resubmitted	\$225 + \$225/hour for each hour over 1
Pet permit - variance	\$225 + \$225/hour for each hour over 1
Pet Plan Review - recievd < 30 days (50%pnlt	\$225 + \$225/hour for each hour over 1